
 
SERVICE MINISTRIES 

 
 

Caring Needles meets every Tuesday at 1 pm at the church to 
create handmade items for ill parishioners and the community. 

Pam Ozeki, 205-800-7009               ronpamoz1@gmail.com 
 
Food Basket ministry delivers non-perishable food donated by 
parishioners to local charities. 

Marilyn Bochnak                      marilynbochnak@gmail.com 
 
Garden ministry tends the gardens at Catholic Social Services. 

Patty Saffles, 205-914-7100                 pattysaff@yahoo.com  
 
Habitat for Humanity 

Bruce Grasso, 205-531-2892           begrasso68@gmail.com 
 
Homework Helpers ministry tutors parish students 

Bette Graffeo, 205-822-9125 ext. 43 
       bette.graffeo@popcatholic.org 

 
Lunch for the Homeless prepares food for a meal for food 
truck “Food For Our Journey” to serve to homeless.    

Christina Grabowski      christinagrabowski@yahoo.com                                                       
 
Meals on Wheels  

Chris McMahon, 205-835-2443 cmcmahon331@charter.net 
Linda Scott, 205-777-3346  
 

Weekender Backpack helps to feed food-insecure middle 
school students.  

Ruth Ollie, 205-823-3682                     ruthollie@charter.net 
 
Safety and Security 

Kevin Simpson, 757-342-9010 
                                                     kevinsimpson35022@gmail.com 
 

 

WELLNESS 
 

Alcoholics Anonymous/Al-anon 
Dale Wisely, 205-822-9125 ext. 41 

dale.wisely@popcatholic.org 
 

Baby Café support group for breastfeeding mothers meets 
Mondays at 10 am at the church. 
   Anne Crawford      adc2712@gmail.com 
 

Breast Cancer Survivors support group meets on the third 
Tuesday of the month at 6:30pm via Zoom. 

Betty Shivers, 205-967-8653   bshivs@gmail.com 
 

Grief Support 
Nancy McGreevy, 205-290-0274 
                                                        nancymcgreevy@charter.net 

 

Mental Health Support 
Dale Wisely, 205-822-9125 ext. 41      
                                                       dale.wisely@popcatholic.org 

 

 
CHURCH OFFICE – 205-822-9125 

 
 
Fr. John Fallon - pastor                                                     ext. 10 
          father.fallon@popcatholic.org 
Fr. Jose Luis Guevara Gomez - associate pastor       ext. 22 
          father.luis@popcatholic.org 
Fr. Epah Muggaga - associate pastor                               ext.  35 
         father.mugagga@popcatholic.org  
Deacon Rick DiGiorgio          205-422-8734 
           deacon.rick@popcatholic.org  
 
                      
Adventure Ark Director - Kara Woodard                    ext. 15 
          adventure.ark@popcatholic.org      
Bookkeeper – Lynn Bertolini                                            ext. 13 
           lbertolini@popcatholic.org 
Bulletin Editor – Lauren Atchison 
           bulletin@popcatholic.org 
Confirmation Coordinator - Cindy Crook                  ext. 23   
           cindy.crook@popcatholic.org 
Facilities Consultant – Jim Atkinson                            ext. 11 
           jim.atkinson@popcatholic.org 
Family Life Director - Dr. Dale Wisely                         ext. 41  
          dale.wisely@popcatholic.org 
Formation Coordinator - Cathy Yarbrough                ext. 23 
          cathy.yarbrough@popcatholic.org  
Formation Director – Megan Everett                           ext. 12 
          megan.everett@popcatholic.org 
Hispanic Ministry Coordinator- Liset Martinez      ext. 22 
           hispanic.ministry@popcatholic.org 
Music & Liturgy Director – Cheri Poole                      ext. 27 
           cheri.poole@popcatholic.org 
Parish Operations Manager - Kelly Doss                   ext. 42 
           kelly.doss@popcatholic.org  
Parish Secretary – Elizabeth Underwood                     ext. 10 
           church.office@popcatholic.org 
Pastoral Care Director - Bette Graffeo                         ext. 43 
           bette.graffeo@popcatholic.org 
Adult Education- Mike Brown                           205-305-4023 
           mike.brown@popcatholic.org                                                                      
Stewardship Director - Jill Spero                                  ext. 44 
            jill.spero@popcatholic.org 
Youth Minister - Hannah Matthews                               ext. 29 
            hsyg@popcatholic.org 
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SERVE 
 
 

a guide to our ministries* 
 

 
 

The stewardship pillars of hospitality, 
prayer, formation and service invite you to 

experience, witness and live the 
stewardship way of life. 

All Are Welcome 

 

 

 
 

 

*(currently active ministries in blue) 
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FORMATION MINISTRIES 

 
 

Adventure Ark Playschool & Church Nursery offers a 
weekday mothers’ day out program.  Sunday nursery is closed 
due to COVID-19. 

Kara Woodard, 205-822-9125 ext. 15 
                                                 adventure.ark@popcatholic.org 

 
Children’s Religious Education 

Megan Everett, 205-822-9125 ext. 12 
      megan.everett@popcatholic.org 

 
Fifty-Five and Better social group for adults. 

Megan Everett, 205-822-9125 ext. 12 
                                                 megan.everett@popcatholic.org 

  
Becoming Catholic offers baptized Christians a path to joining 
the Catholic Church. 

Megan Everett, 205-822-9125 ext. 12 
megan.everett@popcatholic.org 

 
JustFaith offers Catholic social justice education, 

Carol Binder, 205-540-5784   cqbinder@gmail.com 
 

Men's Bible Study meets first and third Sunday from 6:15 pm - 
7:30 pm at the church.  

Rees Oliver, 205-337-3883                roliver828@gmail.com 
 
MOMs Ministry offers mothers social, spiritual and service 
activities Sun evenings at church and with Zoom.  

Amy Deer and Jamie Smith     popmomshoover@gmail.com 
 

Prince of Peace Catholic School                 205-824-7886 
President Kelly Doss                             kelly.doss@popcatholic.org 
Principal Connie Angstadt                   cangstadt@popcatholic.org 
Ass’t Principal Bridget Carter  bcarter@popcatholic.org 
 
School Parent-Teacher Organization 

Krystal McCarty, 205-569-2334 
                                                         krystal.mccarty@gmail.com 

 
Scripture in Action meets Sunday at 9:45 am at the church to 
discuss the Sunday readings and how they apply today. 

Tom Germanson, 205-565-3456        alagerm@bham.rr.com 
 
Seamless Garment supports, informs, educates and advocates 
for the dignity of life from womb to tomb. 

Tom and Elsbeth Germanson, 205-565-3456 
                                                                  alagerm@bham.rr.com 

 
Special Needs Support Group for parents of special needs 
children. 

Hope Andras                                       dhandras@bellsouth.net 
 
Sunday Adult Faith Study meets in person 9:45 am-10:45 am  
Tuesday Adult Faith Study meets in person 9:30am-10:30am 

Mike Brown                                mike.brown@popcatholic.org 

 

       FORMATION MINISTRIES (cont’d.) 
 
 

Tuesday Night Faith Study meets via Zoom every Tuesday at 
7:15 pm 

Deacon Rick DiGiorgio, 205-422-8734      
                                                               deacon.rick@popcatholic.org 
 
Women of Worship "WOW” ministry meets Tuesday at the 
church (& Zoom) from 9:15 am-10:30 am for study and prayer.  

Jill Kent, 205-913-1750        margaredarocks@bellsouth.net 

 
Youth Group-High School/Middle School meets via Zoom 
Wednesday from 5:30 pm–8 pm during school year.  

Hannah Matthews, 205-822-9125 ext. 29  
         hsyg@popcatholic.org   

 
 

HOSPITALITY MINISTRIES 
 

 
First Friday Novena Social plans and serves a Continental 
breakfast after every first Friday Mass. 

Janice Alegria                                       fjalegria@bellsouth.net 
Caroline Hay                                            cmoh@earthlink.net 

 
Funeral Refreshments plans and serves a meal or light 
refreshments after funerals. 

Barb Ranieri, 205-987-7828             branieri@bellsouth.net 
 
Ladies’ Social meets monthly for lunch at local restaurants on 
the first Thursday of each month. 

Carol Fisher, 205-979-2667           fisherw113@bellsouth.net 
 
Minus One offers fellowship to those missing a loved one on the 
second Tuesday of the month from 11 am- 1:30pm at the church. 

Charlotte Shipic, 205-425-0061 
Nancy McGreevy, 205-290-0274-new evening group 
              nancymcgreevy@charter.net 

 
Seniors group gathers for lunch at 11:30am on the third 
Tuesday of the month and plays bingo afterward.  

Rosemary Carnley, 205-823-6338    rbcarnle@samford.edu 
 
Youth Sports are open to all children of the parish who attend 
religious education classes or attend Prince of Peace School. 

sportsdirector@popcatholic.org 
 
Weekend Mass Greeters and Welcome 

Lead role open, contact church.office@popcatholic.org 
 
 

 

PRAYER AND LITURGY MINISTRIES 
 

 
Altar Linens volunteers launder and iron the Mass linens.  

Janet Simon, 205-527-8121                 janetcwel@yahoo.com 
 

Altar Servers  
Jenny Lutomski, 205-982-2683              dlutom@charter.net 
Pat Morris, 205-901-8823                        patcm@bellsouth.net 

  
Baptism Welcome provides hospitality to family and friends 
attending the Sacrament of Baptism.  

Sam Carnley, 205-823-6338                rbcarnle@samford.edu 
 

Candle Ministry refills church candle oil twice weekly. 
Joyce Cattelane                               joyce.cattelane@yahoo.com 

 

Centering Prayer  
Ken Wade, 205-612-5078                       kjwade07@gmail.com 

 

Choirs/Musicians includes Saturday and Sunday Mass choirs, 
a monthly choir, youth choir and specialty choirs.  

Cheri Poole, 205-822-9125 ext. 27 
                                                          cheri.poole@popcatholic.org 

 

Eucharistic Adoration  
Joan Ohrn, 205-822-9125       church.office@popcatholic.org 

  
Eucharistic Ministers  

Bill Lees, 205-979-7911                               wlees@bellsouth.net 
 

Holy Name Society  
Lenny Frisaro, 205-824-8952                    lfrisaro@gmail.com 

 

Prayer Chain   
Dolores Kremer, 205-979-0229 
                                                      prayer.chain@popcatholic.org                                                              

Readers (Lectors)  
Roberta Atkinson, 205-902-5503            afwcrsa@gmail.com  

 

Ushers  
Vic Graffeo, 205-822-9135                      vgraffeo@charter.net 

 

Vestments volunteers ensure that the priests' vestments are 
clean and ready for use.  – seeking volunteer. 
 
 
 

COUNCILS 
Knights of Columbus  
      Grand Knight Don J. DeCesare, 205-234-2101  
                                                                       decesared@bellsouth.net 
Ladies Auxiliary of the Knights of Columbus 
      President Lois Mores, 205-585-5647               laomo@aol.com 
 
Parish Council 
      President Rick Claypoole, 205-381-7698 
                                                                     rick.claypoole@gmail.com 
Finance Council 
      President Bill House, 205-426-5854    whouse@bham.rr.com 
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